
Minn. St. Moorhead (2-21) -vs- Northwest Mo. St. (20-5)
3/13/2026 at Maryville, Mo.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rien Moore (7-0)
Loss: Alyssa Ochoa (1-1)
Save: Olivia Moyer (2)
HBP: Rien Moore
PB: Kayla Roidt (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ronald Jones First: Douglas Sackman Third Base: Matthew Alber 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:38   Attendance: 105   Weather: 49
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minn. St. Moorhead 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 3 1
Northwest Mo. St. 0 0 0 0 1 2 X 3 8 2

Minn. St. Moorhead 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sami Macchiaroli 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Loie Moore ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Riley Dunne ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Courtney Locke 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
Lexie Wilson 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Kayla Roidt c 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
Alivia Henderson rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Lacey Camden dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Lisa Garcia dp 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Morgan Kingsbury cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Teagan Pranchke lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Bella Hess p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alyssa Ochoa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 3 2 6 8 6

SB: Teagan Pranchke (1)
HBP: Courtney Locke (1)
E: Sami Macchiaroli (1)

Northwest Mo. St. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emma Hague cf 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Mackenzie Mlnarik 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Omara Love lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Kaylee Cords dp 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Kiara Schaub ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaeleigh Darnell 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
Timber Wilson c 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Karine Morrison pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sara Farlow 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Curstin Todd ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Alexis Brown rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Rien Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Olivia Moyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 8 2 3 1 9

2B: Jaeleigh Darnell (1)
3B: Emma Hague (1)
SH: Mackenzie Mlnarik (1); Timber Wilson (1)
SB: Emma Hague (1)
CS: Mackenzie Mlnarik (1)
E: Jaeleigh Darnell (1); Olivia Moyer (1)
DP: 1

Minn. St. Moorhead IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bella Hess 5.0 6 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 19 23 8 5 75
Alyssa Ochoa (L, 1-1) 1.0 2 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 6 7 3 0 20
Totals 8 3 2 3 1 2 0 0 0 25 30 11 5 95

Northwest Mo. St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rien Moore (W, 7-0) 6.0 3 2 1 5 7 2 0 1 0 20 26 5 4 117
Olivia Moyer (S, 2) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 14
Totals 3 2 1 6 8 2 0 1 0 23 30 6 4 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minn. St. Moorhead - Top of 1st MOO NWM
Sami Macchiaroli singled down the lf line (0-1 K). 0 0
Loie Moore struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0
Courtney Locke hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); Sami Macchiaroli advanced to second. 0 0
Lexie Wilson grounded into double play p to 3b to 1b (1-2 FKB); Courtney Locke advanced to second; Sami
Macchiaroli out on the play. 0 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 1st MOO NWM
Emma Hague tripled down the lf line (1-1 BK). 0 0
Mackenzie Mlnarik struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 0
Omara Love flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Kaylee Cords walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 0
Jaeleigh Darnell flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Minn. St. Moorhead - Top of 2nd MOO NWM
Kayla Roidt walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Alivia Henderson walked (3-2 KBFBFBFB); Kayla Roidt advanced to second. 0 0
Lacey Camden struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBFS). 0 0
Morgan Kingsbury struck out looking (2-2 SBBFK). 0 0
Alivia Henderson advanced to second on a wild pitch; Kayla Roidt advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Teagan Pranchke lined out to cf (2-2 FFFBBF). 0 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 2nd MOO NWM
Timber Wilson singled up the middle (3-2 BKBFBF). 0 0
Sara Farlow flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
Curstin Todd reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BKBB); Timber Wilson out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Alexis Brown grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Minn. St. Moorhead - Top of 3rd MOO NWM
Sami Macchiaroli walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 0
Loie Moore struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Courtney Locke reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Sami Macchiaroli out at second p to ss. 0 0
Lexie Wilson reached first on a fielding error by 3b (1-1 BF); Courtney Locke advanced to second. 0 0
Kayla Roidt singled to right field, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Lexie Wilson advanced to second, out at third rf to 1b to
3b; Courtney Locke scored, unearned. 1 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 3rd MOO NWM
Emma Hague singled to left field (1-1 BK). 1 0
Emma Hague stole second. 1 0
Mackenzie Mlnarik singled to pitcher (1-2 KSB); Emma Hague advanced to third. 1 0
Mackenzie Mlnarik out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0
Omara Love grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBBKF). 1 0
Kaylee Cords fouled out to lf (1-2 BKS). 1 0

Minn. St. Moorhead - Top of 4th MOO NWM
Alivia Henderson popped up to 2b (3-2 BKBBK). 1 0
Lisa Garcia pinch hit for Lacey Camden. 1 0
Lisa Garcia popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0
Morgan Kingsbury struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBKS). 1 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 4th MOO NWM



Jaeleigh Darnell doubled to left center (1-0 B). 1 0
Timber Wilson out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Jaeleigh Darnell advanced to third. 1 0
Sara Farlow popped up to ss (0-0). 1 0
Curstin Todd flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Minn. St. Moorhead - Top of 5th MOO NWM
Teagan Pranchke grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Sami Macchiaroli grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 1 0
Riley Dunne pinch hit for Loie Moore. 1 0
Riley Dunne walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 1 0
Courtney Locke flied out to rf (2-2 KBBF). 1 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 5th MOO NWM
Riley Dunne to ss. 1 0
Alexis Brown walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Emma Hague reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-2 SFB); Alexis Brown advanced to second. 1 0
Mackenzie Mlnarik out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Emma Hague advanced to second; Alexis Brown
advanced to third. 1 0
Omara Love singled to right center, RBI (1-1 FB); Emma Hague advanced to third; Alexis Brown scored. 1 1
Kiara Schaub pinch hit for Kaylee Cords. 1 1
Kiara Schaub popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 1
Jaeleigh Darnell popped up to ss (1-0 B). 1 1

Minn. St. Moorhead - Top of 6th MOO NWM
Lexie Wilson walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 1
Kayla Roidt struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 1
Alivia Henderson struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 1 1
Lisa Garcia to dp. 1 1
Lexie Wilson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 1
Lisa Garcia singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BFBFBF); Lexie Wilson scored. 2 1
Morgan Kingsbury flied out to rf (2-2 KBSB). 2 1

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 6th MOO NWM
Alyssa Ochoa to p for Bella Hess. 2 1
Timber Wilson singled through the right side (0-0). 2 1
Karine Morrison pinch ran for Timber Wilson. 2 1
Karine Morrison advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
Sara Farlow walked (3-2 FKBFBBB). 2 1
Sara Farlow advanced to second on a passed ball; Karine Morrison advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 1
Sara Farlow advanced to third on a wild pitch; Karine Morrison scored on a wild pitch. 2 2
Curstin Todd reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (3-1 BFBB); Sara Farlow scored, unearned. 2 3
Alexis Brown flied out to lf (0-0). 2 3
Emma Hague singled to right field (0-0); Curstin Todd advanced to second. 2 3
Mackenzie Mlnarik fouled out to c (3-2 KBBFB). 2 3
Omara Love popped up to 3b (0-0). 2 3

Minn. St. Moorhead - Top of 7th MOO NWM
Timber Wilson to c for Karine Morrison. 2 3
Olivia Moyer to p for Rien Moore. 2 3
Teagan Pranchke walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 2 3
Sami Macchiaroli struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 3
Teagan Pranchke stole second. 2 3
Riley Dunne reached first on a throwing error by p, advanced to second (1-1 BF); Teagan Pranchke
advanced to third, out at home p to 1b to c. 2 3
Courtney Locke flied out to rf (0-1 F). 2 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 7th MOO NWM


